



## Call for Students' InterContinental All Free Hybrid Events 2021

28-30 April, 2021

- International Hybrid Conference
- National Hybrid Conference
- Publication of Scientific Materials

26-27 April, 2021

- International Pre-Conference Online Training
- National Pre-Conference Online Training
- Publication of Lectures

### Health and Well-being of the Society

*Registration of conference and/or training participants will start on January 20, and end on March 19, 2021, on the conference website Health and Well-being of the Society.*

Participation in conference-trainings and publication of papers in the journal is free.

Scientific theme of the conference is free in the following areas of health:

1. Medicine
2. Dentistry
3. Pharmacy
4. Public Health
5. Environmental Health
6. Occupational Health
7. Healthcare Administration
8. Nursing
9. Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
10. Well-being and Wellness

Conference will be held in hybrid mode and will consist of 2 plenary sessions. At the 1<sup>st</sup> Welcome Session (April 24, 2021) will be delivered a plenary lecture **Health and Well-being of the Society**.

At the 2<sup>nd</sup> final plenary session (April 30, 2021) conference and trainings will be evaluated by 7 professors and 3 students. Will be adopted the resolution of the on the Event 2022: **Students World Health Hybrid Congress 2022**.

Scientific tracks of the conference (60 min. each) will be formed according to the selected (according to the journal guidelines) papers. It is planned to organize 10 tracks (50 presentations) in frames of the international conference, and 3 tracks (15 presentations) in frames of the national conference. **See Program project.**

**In each 1-hour track will be heard** oral presentations of 5 students (PhD, MA, BA or professional teaching), regulation - 7 min. plus a 3-minute discussion each (Q&A, expressing an opinion).

Considering the time zones of five continents, maximum of 65 student presentations will be selected and included in the conference program.

*კონფერენციის და/ან ტრეინინგის მონაწილეების რეგისტრაცია დაიწყება 2021 წლის 20 იანვარს და დასრულდება 2021 წლის 19 მარტს კონფერენციის საიტზე Health and Well-being of the Society.*

კონფერენცია-ტრეინინგებში მონაწილეობა და ჟურნალში ნაშრომების გამოქვეყნება უფასოა.

კონფერენციის სამეცნიერო თემატიკა თავისუფალია ჯანმრთელობის შემდეგ მიმართულებებში:

1. მედიცინა
2. სტომატოლოგია
3. ფარმაცია
4. საზოგადოებრივი ჯანდაცვა
5. გარემოს ჯანმრთელობა
6. ოკუპაციური ჯანმრთელობა
7. ჯანდაცვის ადმინისტრირება
8. საექთნო საქმე
9. ფიზიკური მედიცინა და რეაბილიტაცია
10. კეთილდღეობა და ველნესი

კონფერენცია ჩატარდება ჰიბრიდულ რეჟიმში და შედგება 2 პლენარული სესიისაგან.

1-ლ Wellcome სესიაზე (24 აპრილი, 2021) მოხსენდება პლენარული ლექცია **Health and Well-being of the Society**. მე-2 დასკვნით პლენარულ სესიაზე (30 აპრილი, 2021) კონფერენციასა და ტრეინინგებს შეაფასებს 7 პროფესორ-მასწავლებელი და 3 სტუდენტი. მიღებული იქნება კონფერენციის რეზოლუცია ივენტი 2022-ის შესახებ: **Students World Health Hybrid Congress 2022**.

კონფერენციის სამეცნიერო ტრეკები (თითოეული 60 წთ) ფორმირებული იქნება შერჩეული (ჟურნალის გაილაინებით) შემოსული ნაშრომების მიხედვით. დაგეგმილია საერთაშორისო კონფერენციის ფარგლებში 10 ტრეკის (50 პრეზენტაცია), ხოლო ნაციონალური კონფერენციის ფარგლებში 3 ტრეკის (15 პრეზენტაცია) ორგანიზაცია. **იხ. პროგრამის პროექტი.**

თითოეულ 1 სთ-ან ტრეკში მოსმენილი იქნება 5 სტუდენტის (დოქტორანტი, მაგისტრანტი, ბაკალავრი, ან პროფესიული სწავლების) ორალური პრეზენტაცია, რეგლამენტი 7 წთ პლუს 3 წთ დისკუსია (კითხვა-პასუხი, აზრის გამოთქმა).



In addition to oral presentation (7 min.), the program will include video presentations, during which 5 minutes will be devoted to video material reflecting practice, rare cases, innovations, etc. and 2 minutes – to oral summary. For each scientific track (13) 1 winner out of five presenters will be awarded a prize (see sample).



Students left out of the program can participate in the conference as attendees, and also publish scientific paper. Registration will be done separately for each event. It is possible to register for the conference with several statuses::

- Conference attendee;
- Conference attendee + publication of the paper;
- Conference attendees + publication of the paper + presentation.

Conference materials will be published in the Caucasus Journal of Health Sciences and Public Health.

Following papers will be accepted by February 21, 2021:

1. Article
2. Review
3. Abstract (of the article, review – 1 page)
4. Poster (Know-How, Innovation, Concept, Scheme, Design, etc., 1 page) + Abstract (Summary of the Poster, 1 page)
5. Video clip (Reflecting practice, innovation, up to 5 min.) + Abstract (Summary of the Practice, 1 page)

Guidelines for student scientific papers can be found on the web site: <http://caucasushealth.ge/>

According to the submitted papers will be formed scientific sections and professors will be offered to act as co-speakers (30).

At the online trainings 10-10 lectures in English and Georgian will be delivered.

Programs will be published on March 29.

Short survey of students and professors will be conducted with an online questionnaire during the conference.

After the conference all the participants will be sent appropriate certificates by e-mail.

For more information you can contact the events office:

[info@healthstudents.net](mailto:info@healthstudents.net)

5 კონტინენტის დროის ზონების გათვალისწინებით, მაქსიმუმ შერჩეული იქნება სტუდენტთა 65 პრეზენტაცია, რომლებიც შევლენ კონფერენციის პროგრამაში. ორალური პრეზენტაციის (7 წთ) გარდა დამატებით პროგრამაში შეტანილი იქნება ვიდეო პრეზენტაციები, რომელთა დროს 5 წთ დაეთმობა პრაქტიკის, იშვიათი შემთხვევების, ინოვაციების და ა.შ. ამსახველ ვიდეო მასალას და 2 წთ- ორალურ რეზიუმეს.

თითოეულ სამეცნიერო ტრეკზე (13) ხუთი პრეზენტატორიდან 1 გამარჯვებულს გადაეცემა ჯილდო (იხ. ნიმუში).

პროგრამის გარეთ (პრეზენტაციის გარეშე) დანარჩენი სტუდენტებს შეუძლიათ კონფერენციაში მონაწილეობის მიღება დამსწრის სტატუსით, ასევე- გამოაქვეყნონ სამეცნიერო ნაშრომი.

რეგისტრაცია განხორციელდება თითოეულ ივენტზე ცალ-ცალკე.

კონფერენციაზე დარეგისტრირება შესაძლებელია რამოდენიმე სტატუსით:

- კონფერენციის დამსწრე
- კონფერენციის დამსწრე + ნაშრომის პუბლიკაცია
- კონფერენციის დამსწრე + ნაშრომის პუბლიკაცია + პრეზენტაცია

კონფერენციის მასალები გამოქვეყნდება ჟურნალში: Caucasus Journal of Health Sciences and Public Health.

2021 წლის 21 თებერვლამდე მიღებული იქნება შემდეგი ნაშრომები:

1. სტატია (Article)
2. მიმოხილვა (Review)
3. აბსტრაქტი (სტატიის, მიმოხილვის-1 გვ)
4. პოსტერი (ნოუჰაუ, ინოვაცია, კონცეფცია, სქემა, დიზაინი და ა.შ., 1 გვ) + აბსტრაქტი (პოსტერის რეზიუმე, 1 გვ)
5. ვიდეორგოლი (პრაქტიკის, ინოვაციის ამსახველი 5-წუთამდე) + აბსტრაქტი (პრაქტიკის რეზიუმე, 1გვ)

სტუდენტთა სამეცნიერო ნაშრომების გაიდლაინი იხ.საიტზე: <http://caucasushealth.ge/>

შემოსული თემების მიხედვით ფორმირებული იქნება სამეცნიერო სექციები, და პროფესორ-მასწავლებლებისათვის შეთავაზებული იქნება სექციების თანასპიკერობა (30).

ონლაინ ტრეინინგებზე წაკითხული იქნება 10-10 ლექცია ინგლისურ და ქართულ ენებზე.

პროგრამები გამოქვეყნდება 29 მარტს.

კონფერენციის მსვლელობისას ჩატარდება სტუდენტებისა და პროფესორ-მასწავლებლების მოკლე ინტერვიუება (Survey) ონლაინ კითხვარით.

კონფერენციის დასრულების შემდეგ მონაწილეებს ელ.ფოსტით დაეგზავნებათ შესაბამისი სერტიფიკატები. დამატებითი ინფორმაციისათვის შეგიძლიათ მოგვმართოთ [info@healthstudents.net](mailto:info@healthstudents.net)